

31.
29.8.2022
S.D.

W.P.A. 124 of 2015

**Ranibala College of Teacher Education & Anr.
Vs.
The National Council for Teacher Education & Ors.**

No one appeared in the first call.

In the second call also, none appears.

Accordingly, W.P.A. 124 of 2015 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)